505802869 12/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COATEX	09/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARKEMA FRANCE	
Street Address:	420 RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVES	
City:	COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92700	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15761586

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)205-7597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6102057018

Email: HELEN.COLLINS@ARKEMA.COM

**Correspondent Name:** HELEN C. COLLINS **Address Line 1:** 900 FIRST AVENUE

Address Line 2: ARKEMA INC

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR-AM 4326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN C. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Helen C. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FRAM4326DEEDOFTRANSFER#page1.tif

PATENT 505802869 REEL: 051175 FRAME: 0955

#### **DEED OF TRANSFER**

We,

COATEX

whose full Head Officer address is

35 rue Ampere, Genay, France 69730

Holds all right, title and interest in and to US Patent Application Serial Number 15/761,586 with a filing date of March 20, 2018 entitled METHOD FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ACRYLIC (CO)POLYMERS FROM OLIGOMERS OF ACRYLIC ACID.

For good and valuable consideration, we assign, transfer to

#### ARKEMA FRANCE

420 rue d'Estienne d'Orves, 92700 Colombes, France

All our right, title and interest in USA in our invention fully described and claimed in and to US Patent Application Serial Number 15/761,586 with a filing date of March 20, 2018 entitled METHOD FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF ACRYLIC (CO)POLYMERS FROM OLIGOMERS OF ACRYLIC ACID and we agree that this application will be transferred in USA to

ARKEMA FRANCE

This

23 day of September

COATEX

BALMEFRE ZOL Ludovic

Intellectual Property Manager

ARKEMA FRANCE

COLLETTE Choustian

VP RID

**PATENT REEL: 051175 FRAME: 0956** 

**RECORDED: 12/04/2019**